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   Affiliate:  Maryland Budgerigar Society  

   Judge:  Larry Allen Show Date:  June 1, 2013

   Judge:  

Person Prepared Report:  CHUCK ROMANO 

                Number of Birds  Number of Exhibitors

Address:   22 INNERHILL LANE

  Champion: 80 10      MATAWAN , NJ 07747

 

  Intermediate: 70 8

  Novice: 32 6

  Junior: 7 6 Phone:    732 583 1591

 ABS Rare: 34 10

 Endangered: E-mail:   CHUCK83R@AOL.COM

  TOTAL: 189 30

EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR

BEST CHAMPION 662 KEITH&PAIGE GOVER Sky C 71G-90 2012

Best Opposite Sex 643 STUART SACKS Cinnamon Light Green H 8S-17 2013

Best Young 643 STUART SACKS Cinnamon Light Green H 8S-17 2013

Second 648 STUART SACKS Violet C 8S-129 2010

Third 647 STUART SACKS Cobalt C 8S-79 2010

Fourth 626 JULIE WILLIS Grey Green C JEW-195 2011

Fifth 669 CHUCK ROMANO Cinnamon Grey Green C CVR-903 2009

Sixth 659 KEITH&PAIGE GOVER Cn Opaline Grey Green C 71G-32 2012

Seventh 630 STUART SACKS Grey Green C 8S-99 2012

Eighth 675 PAM&DAVE COLLIER Sky C DPC-48 2012

Ninth 625 LARRY MOORE Y/F Grey C LDM-10 2012

Tenth 102 STUART SACKS White C 8S-62 2012

BEST RARE 102 STUART SACKS White C 8S-62 2012

Best Opposite Sex 101 STUART SACKS Yellow H 8S-124 2011

Best Young 118 DAVE & PAM COLLIER Yellow C DPC-5 2013

Second Best In Show 118 DAVE & PAM COLLIER Yellow C DPC-5 2013

Third Best In Show 110 JAMES WARD White C 92W-117 2012

Fourth Best In Show 100 STUART SACKS White C 8S-54 2012

Fifth Best In Show 112 JAMES WARD White C 92W-116 2012

Sixth Best In Show 114 JAMES WARD White C 92W-103 2012

Seventh Best In Show 101 STUART SACKS White H 8S-124 2011

Eighth Best In Show 116 CHUCK ROMANO Yellow C CVR-136 2011

Ninth Best In Show 111 JAMES WARD White H 92W-130 2012

Tenth Best In Show 120 ALAN BUNDY Texas Clearbody Green C AWB-70 2009
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EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR

BEST CHAMPION 662 KEITH&PAIGE GOVER Sky C 71G-90 2012

Best Opposite Sex 643 STUART SACKS Cinnamon Light Green H 8S-17 2013

Best Young 643 STUART SACKS Cinnamon Light Green H 8S-17 2013

Second 648 STUART SACKS Violet C 8S-129 2010

Third 647 STUART SACKS Cobalt C 8S-79 2010

Fourth 626 JULIE WILLIS Grey Green C JEW-195 2011

Fifth 669 CHUCK ROMANO Cinnamon Grey Green C CVR-903 2009

Sixth 659 KEITH&PAIGE GOVER Cn Opaline Grey Green C 71G-32 2012

Seventh 630 STUART SACKS Grey Green C 8S-99 2012

Eighth 675 PAM&DAVE COLLIER Sky C DPC-48 2012

Ninth 625 LARRY MOORE Y/F Grey C LDM-10 2012

Tenth 102 STUART SACKS White C 8S-62 2012

BEST INTERMEDIATE 366 PAULINE DOMENGE Sky C 57P-82 2012

Best Opposite Sex 390 MIKE ROMANO Cinnamon Cobalt H MDR-15 2010

Best Young 379 JAMES WARD Grey C 92W-60 2013

Second 390 MIKE ROMANO Cinnamon Cobalt H MDR-15 2010

Third 395 ALAN BUNDY Sky C AWB-59 2011

Fourth 354 KEVIN SMITH Cinnamon Light Green C 55K-45 2011

Fifth 363 PAULINE DOMENGE Light Green C 57P-28 2010

Sixth 385 JAMES WARD Y/F Sky C 92W-128 2012

Seventh 110 JAMES WARD White C 92W-117 2012

Eighth 393 ALAN BUNDY Light Green C AWB-51 2010

Ninth 112 JAMES WARD White C 92W-116 2012

Tenth 114 JAMES WARD White C 92W-103 2012

BEST NOVICE 224 GREG ARENA Grey Green C GMA-1 2012

Best Opposite Sex 210 DEBBIE GRANT Cinnamon Sky H 29D-11 2012

Best Young 216 VICTORIA CHANDLER Spangle Sky C 44C-403 2013

Second 222 GREG ARENA Sky C 18Z-3 2011

Third 213 DEBBIE GRANT Light Green C 29D-9 2012

Fourth 209 DEBBIE GRANT Light Green C 29D-3 2012

Fifth 206 Sonny&Dean Sweatman Cinnamon Grey Green C 44D-12 2012

Sixth 212 DEBBIE GRANT Opaline Grey Green C 29D-12 2012

Seventh 201 MARIO POLO Dominant Pied Green C MSP-43 2012

Eighth 204 Sonny&Dean Sweatman Sky C 44D-5 2011

Ninth 230 SLAV SHCHERBAKOV Spangle Grey C SM-1 2012

Tenth 207 Sonny&Dean Sweatman Cinnamon Dark Green C 44D-13 2012

BEST JUNIOR 52 SHAWN ROMANO Cinnamon Sky C SJR-03 2012

Best Opposite Sex 47 COOPER SWIDER Sky H 12C-1 2012

Best Young 49 HOPE COKER Cobalt H 23H-1 2013

Second 51 SHAWN ROMANO Cinnamon Sky C SJR-02 2012

Third 47 COOPER SWIDER Sky H 12C-1 2012

Fourth 49 HOPE COKER Cobalt H 23H-1 2013

Fifth 48 ABBY COKER Y/F Spangle Sky C 23A-7 2013

Sixth 50 EMMA SWIDER Violet H 100S-7 2013

Seventh 46 MASON SWIDER Y/F Spangle Mauve H 30M-4 2013
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EXHIBITOR COLOR & VARIETY SEX BAND YEAR #BIRDS #EXH

CC WINNERS 

Light Green 673 PAM&DAVE COLLIER Light Green C DPC-14 2013 20 10

Dark Green 396 ALAN BUNDY Dark Green H AWB-41 2011 4 3

Sky 662 KEITH&PAIGE GOVER Sky C 71G-90 2012 19 10

Cobalt 647 STUART SACKS Cobalt C 8S-79 2010 5 3

Grey Green 626 JULIE WILLIS Grey Green C JEW-195 2011 15 10

Grey 638 STUART SACKS Grey C 8S-165 2012 12 7

Opaline Green 641 STUART SACKS Opaline Dark Green C 8S-6 2010 3 3

Opaline Blue ***368 PAULINE DOMENGE Opaline Sky C 57P-37 2013 1 1

Cinnamon Green 669 CHUCK ROMANO Cinnamon Grey Green C CVR-903 2009 18 13

Cinnamon Blue 624 LARRY MOORE Cinnamon Grey H LDM-13 2013 5 4

Opaline Cinnamon 371 PAULINE DOMENGE Cinnamon Opaline Lt Gn H 57P-95 2012 2 2

Lutino 397 ALAN BUNDY Lutino C AWB-30 2010 3 2

Lacewing 103

FRANK & ARLENE 

SWIDER Red Eyed Lacewing Yellow C FAS-19 2009 3 2

Spangle 627 JULIE WILLIS Spangle Green C JEW-25 2012 19 14

Double Factory Spangle No Comparison 2 2

Dominant Pied 649 STUART SACKS Dominant Pied Grey Green C 8S-226 2012 12 8

Recessive Pied 119 DAVE & PAM COLLIER Recessive Pied Sky C DPC-39 2012 2 2

Yellow Face 625 LARRY MOORE Y/F Grey C LDM-10 2012 6 5

Clearbody 120 ALAN BUNDY Clearbody Blue C AWB-70 2009 5 2

Yellow 118 DAVE & PAM COLLIER Yellow C DPC-5 2013 4 2

White 102 STUART SACKS White C 8S-62 2012 11 2

Olive/Mauve 221 VICTORIA CHANDLER Mauve H 44C-87 2010 4 2

Violet  648 STUART SACKS Violet C 8S-129 2010 4 4

Clearwing ***132 MARCIA HALBERT Clearwing Cobalt C 52G-17 2007 1 1

Anthracite ***104

FRANK & ARLENE 

SWIDER Anthracite C FAS-17 2011 1 1

Fallow 127 BARBARA WATERMAN Fallow Light Green C 46Y-3 2010 4 2

Frosted Pied 129 BARBARA WATERMAN Frosted Pied Sky C 46Y-6 2013 3 2

Dark Eyed Clear ***128 BARBARA WATERMAN Dark Eyed Clear White C 46Y-1 2013 1 1

*** Points do not count, only one exhibitor

Unable to post endangered division placings. as sections were not compared.  


